



**TIDWORTH TOWN COUNCIL CEMETERY**  
**FEES AND CHARGES**

The fees indicated below do not include digging the grave.

**Management Fee**

1	The body of a still-born child, or of a child whose age at the time of the death did not exceed 12 months.	<b>No Charge</b>
2	The body of a child whose age at the time of death exceeded 12 months but did not exceed 16 years.	<b>£60.00</b>
3	The body of a person whose age at the time of death exceeded 16 years	<b>£275.00</b>
4	Interment of Ashes	<b>£110.00</b>

**Monuments & Inscription**

1.	A headstone not exceeding 36 inches (91cm) in height by 24 inches (61cm) in width.	<b>£110.00</b>
2.	Interment Name plates must not exceed 15 inches (38cm) square with any vase incorporated within this. If there is a headstone it is to be no more than 15 inches (38cm) in height.	<b>£110.00</b>
3.	Vases must only be incorporated into the headstone base.	<b>No Charge</b>
4.	Ceramic photograph no more than 5 inches (12.5cm) in diameter. Design to be approved by TTC.	<b>No Charge</b>

These charges will take effect from 1<sup>st</sup> May 2024 Payment can be made by cheque to payee "Tidworth Town Council" or via Bank Transfer to the following, Sort Code: 30-90-21 Account No: 01794924

Mrs C J Lovell  
Clerk of Town Council